
   
 
     

     
 

            
 

 
  

               
 

              
 

 
 

                     
 

             
  

 
   

          
 

    
  

 
                                        
                                                                                      

 

             
  

 
   

        
 

             
 

  
  

                            
 

             
  

  
                     

             
 
  

                      
                       

              
  

              
           

            
 

   
 

        
             

 
 

 
        

       
   

  
 

                         
 

            
 

 
            

SHELL EGG ADVISORY COMMITTEE 2021 

APPOINTMENT EXPIRATION 
MEMBER DATE DATE 

Michael Gemperle, CHAIR 01/06/20 01/06/23 
Gemperle Enterprises, Inc. 
10218 Lander Avenue 
Turlock, CA 95380 
Business: (209) 667-2651 Cellular: None Fax: (209) 667-4366 Email: mgemperle@gemperle.com 

David Will, VICE CHAIR 
Chino Valley Ranchers 
331 West Citrus 
Colton, CA  92324 
Business: (800) 354-4503 Cellular: (626) 353-1237    Fax: (866) 2643447 

01/06/20 01/06/23 

Email: david@chinovalleyranchers.com 

Steve Mahrt 
Petaluma Farms 
700 Cavanaugh Lane 
Petaluma, CA 94952 
Business: (707) 763-0921 Cellular: None Fax: (707) 763-4106 

01/06/20 01/06/23 

E-mail: Staff@petalumafarms.com 

Andrew Demler 
Demler Brothers 
27000 W. Lugonia Ave., Apt #12115 
Redlands, CA 92374 
Business: None Cellular: (858) 442-0164 

10/17/20 10/17/23 

E-mail: ademler@sceggs.com 

Michael Sencer 
Hidden Villa Ranch dba Nest Fresh 
310 N. Harbor Blvd., Suite 205 
Fullerton, CA 92832 
Business: (714) 680-3447, ext. 248 Cellular: None Fax: (714) 278-6248 

01/06/20 01/06/23 

E-mail: msencer@hiddenvilla.com 

Lupe Gutierrez 
NuCal Foods 
720 S. Stockton Ave 
Ripon, CA 95366 
Business: (209) 254-2221 Cellular: (209) 652-8289 Fax: 

10/17/20 10/17/23 

E-mail: lgutierrez@nucalfoods.com 

Kaliko Orian 
6061 Galahad Rd 
Malibu, CA 90265 
Cellular: 310-460-9951 Fax: 
Glenn Hickman 
Hickman Family Farms 
6515 S. Jackrabbit Trail 
Buckeye, AZ 85326 
Business: 623-872-2308 Cellular: None 
Richard Breitmeyer (PUBLIC MEMBER) 
11181 Bell Rd 
Plymouth, CA 95669 
Business: Cellular: 530-750-9144 
John Bedell (ALTERNATE) 
J.S. West Milling Co. 
501 9th Street 
Modesto, CA 95354 
Business: (209) 577-3221 Cellular: (209) 495-2416 
Frank Hilliker (ALTERNATE) 
Hilliker’s Ranch Fresh Eggs, Inc. 
11329 El Nopal 
Lakeside, CA 92040 
Business: 619-448-3683 Cellular: 619-889-7722 
Cathy Roache (NON-VOTING MEMBER, CACASA Rep) 
Alameda County Agricultural Commissioner 
224 W Winton Ave, Rm 184 
Hayward, CA 94544 
Business: 510-670-6689 Cellular: None Fax:  
CACASA Alternate: 
Bobbie Willhite 

Fax: 

Fax: 

Fax: (209) 569-5001 

Fax: (619) 562-1267 

11/15/19 11/15/22 

Email: Kaliko.orian@gmail.com 
11/15/19 11/15/22 

Email: Ghickman@hickmanseggs.com 
7/13/18 7/13/21 

Email: breitmeyer@sbcglobal.net 
01/01/20 01/01/23 

Email: jbedell@jswest.com 
3/16/19 3/16/22 

Email: eggman1@gmail.com 
03/04/21 03/04/22 

Email: cathy.roache@acgov.org 

Email: rwillhite@awm.sbcounty.gov 

PEPA Representative: 
Debbie Murdock Email: debbie@agamsi.com 
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